
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

Page Number Description

Page01

Page02

Page03

Page04

Page05

Page06

Page07

Page08

Page09

Page10

Page11

Page12

Page13

Cover Page

Block Diagram 

Zynq-7000 JTAG & Bank0

Zynq-7000 MIO Config

Zynq-7000 Bank13-34-35

Zynq-7000 Bank502

Zynq-7000 Power

DDR3

GPHY

USB OTG

UART, SD

EXTEND IO

AC7010/AC7020 Schematics

REV

V1.0

Description Date

First Release 2017-1-12

POWER
Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet o f

AC7010/AC7020 核心板原理图 1.0

Zynq-7000 Cover Page

1 13Friday, April 22, 2022

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet o f

AC7010/AC7020 核心板原理图 1.0

Zynq-7000 Cover Page

1 13Friday, April 22, 2022

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet o f

AC7010/AC7020 核心板原理图 1.0

Zynq-7000 Cover Page

1 13Friday, April 22, 2022



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet o f

AC7010/AC7020 核心板原理图 1.0

Zynq-7000 Block diagram

2 13Friday, April 22, 2022

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet o f

AC7010/AC7020 核心板原理图 1.0

Zynq-7000 Block diagram

2 13Friday, April 22, 2022

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet o f

AC7010/AC7020 核心板原理图 1.0

Zynq-7000 Block diagram

2 13Friday, April 22, 2022



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

JTAG Connector
On-Chip Reference

Power LED

FPGA DONE LED

FPGA_DONE

FPGA_TMS
FPGA_TDO
FPGA_TDI

FPGA_TCK

FPGA_TCK

FPGA_TDI
FPGA_TDO

FPGA_TMS

FPGA_DONE

AGND

VCC3V3

AGND

VCC1V8 AVCC

AGND

VCC3V3
AGND AGND

VCC1V8

VCC3V3

VCC5V

VCC3V3

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet o f

AC7010/AC7020 核心板原理图 1.0

Zynq-7000 JTAG & Bank0

3 13Thursday, April 28, 2022

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet o f

AC7010/AC7020 核心板原理图 1.0

Zynq-7000 JTAG & Bank0

3 13Thursday, April 28, 2022

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet o f

AC7010/AC7020 核心板原理图 1.0

Zynq-7000 JTAG & Bank0

3 13Thursday, April 28, 2022

R1
390R

C133
470nF

C138
0.1uF/25V

R12
200R

J9

HEADER 7x2/SM

2
4
6
8

10
12
14

1
3
5
7
9
11
13

L10

120OHM@100Mhz

LED3
POWER

BANK0

U2A

Zynq7010/7020

DXP_0
M9

DXN_0
M10

VP_0
K9

VN_0
L10

TCK_0
F9

TMS_0
J6

TDO_0
F6

TDI_0
G6

INIT_B_0
R10

PROGRAM_B_0
L6

CFGBVS_0
M6

DONE_0
R11

VREFN_0
K10

VREFP_0
L9

VCCBATT_0
F11

VCCADC_0
J9

RSVDVCC1
T6

RSVDVCC2
R6

RSVDVCC3
N6

RSVDGND
F10

GNDADC_0
J10

R72 4.7K

R11
330R

L7 120OHM@100Mhz

LED4
DONE

R69 4.7K



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

VCC1V8

VCC3V3

POWER ON RESET

MIO[5] 

MIO[8] =1 ----MIO bank501 voltage=1.8V

MIO[7] =0 ----MIO bank0 voltage=3.3V
MIO[6] =0 ----PLL used

MIO[2] =0 ----cascaded JTAG
MIO[3] =0 ----JTAG/NAND/Quad-SPI/SD
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为了 P CB走线 方 便 ，DDR3 数 据线组内（D QS除外 ）可 以任意 交 换 。
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SD Card Connector

USB Uart 
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Power On Sequnce:
1.0V -> 1.8V -> 1.5 V -> 3.3V -> VCCIO
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5

C81
0.1uF/25V

R30

10K/1%

C71 0.01uF

L4
CMLB041B-4R7MS

C87
0.1uF/25V

C30

0.1uF/25V

C194 150pF

C79
10uF

TP3

NC

1

U17

ETA1471FT2G

VIN
3

EN
5

G
N

D
1

B
S

T
6

SW
2

FB
4

R28 10K/1%

C23 0.01uF

L2
CMLB041B-4R7MS

C205

22uF

R42

NC

R44

10K/1%

R31
14.7K/1%

C37 150pF

C89
0.1uF/25V

C198

NC

C200
22uF

U6

ETA1471FT2G

VIN
3

EN
5

G
N

D
1

B
S

T
6

SW
2

FB
4

C59 150pF

C84
10uF

C204

22uF

C60

NC

R73

100K

R23
15K/1%

R32 13K/1%

TP4

NC

1

C48

22uF


